URGENT: SAFETY NOTICE / AVIS DE SECURITE  - Rappel de Lots # RA20_001 -  ANSM # : R2005997
ANSM Appendix 2: Complete list of concerned products by product code, lot number.
Product range Product Code Product name
MDD
Class
50027144 50031208 50038694 50029329 50035655
50027460 50032766 50039107 50030406 50035951
50027644 50032858 50039131 50030896 50036632

Product range Product Code Product name
MDD
Class
3684 11SELDICATH
Lot #
Manomètre1543 17 ENDOFLEX  4,5F PU 30 cm x 1,7 mm 50028731 III
50027926 50029113 50028732 III
III
50026536 50029484
III
1544 17 ENDOFLEX  5F PU 40 cm x 1,7 mm 50026869 III
1544 20 ENDOFLEX 6F PU 40 cm x 2,0 mm 50026368 III
50030630 50031014 III
III
67243J07 SELDIFLEX 2 F PU 6 cm x 0,8 mm guide "J"3 mm .019" 22 G 50027270 III
67246J10 SELDIFLEX 3 F PU 11 cm x 1,0 mm "J"3 mm .019" 20 G 50029871 III
50026391 50029624 III
III
50027273 50028280 50027661 III
III
50027269 50028279 50027660 III
III
67243J10 SELDIFLEX 3 F PU 6 cm x 1,0 mm guide "J"3 mm .019" 20 G 50029235 III
50026389 50030631 50031668 III
50026556 50030692 50028749 III
50027478 50030819 50031015 III
50027799 III
50027347 50029623 50029048 III
III
50026534 50028565 50028468 III
50026964 50028933 50030879 III
50027691 50029093 50028430 III
50027957 50029370 50029393 III
50028302 III
67246 13 SELDIFLEX 4 F PU 11 cm x 1,3 mm 18 G 50027800 III
67246J13 SELDIFLEX 4 F PU 11 cm x 1,3 mm guide "J"3mm .025" 18 G 50028460 III
50027380 50027944 III
50027944 III
67243 13 SELDIFLEX 4 F PU 6 cm x 1,3 mm 18 G 50027477 III
67244 13 SELDIFLEX 4 F PU 8 cm x 1,3 mm 18 G 50027943 III

50029465 III
67243 10
67246 10
1543 20
DNU Products stopped
V65
SELDIFLEX
STERILE SINGLE USE CENTRAL VENOUS SHORT TERM
CATHETERS - CATHÉTERS VEINEUX CENTRAUX COURT
TERME STÉRILES À USAGE UNIQUE
Code GMDN 10729 : A flexible tube usually introduced
into a neck or thoracic vein and inserted into the
superior vena cava for the purposes of infusion of
substances and aspiration of blood. The proximal end
of the tube is fixed to the patient for long-term use.
67253J10 SELDIFLEX 3 F PU 30 cm x 1,0 mm guide "J"3 mm SFU .021" 20 G
67243 07 SELDIFLEX 2 F PU 6 cm x 0,7 mm 22 G
SELDIFLEX 3 F PU 6 cm x 1,0 mm 20 G
67244 10 SELDIFLEX 3 F PU 8 cm x 1,0 mm 20 G
67721J28 SELDIFLEX 3L 8,5F PU 15 cm x 2,8 mm 1 x 13G + 2 x 18G guide "J"3
mm .035"
SELDIFLEX 3 F PU 11 cm x 1,0 mm 20 G
67248J13 SELDIFLEX 4 F PU 15 cm x 1,3 mm guide "J"3 mm .025" 18 G
67244J10 SELDIFLEX 3 F PU 8 cm x 1,0 mm guide "J"3 mm .019" 20 G
67244J13 SELDIFLEX 4 F PU 8 cm x 1,3 mm guide "J"3 mm .025" 18 G
67613J13 SELDIFLEX 4F - 2L PU 6 cm x 1,3 mm 2 x 20G guide "J"3 mm .019"
67616J13 SELDIFLEX 4F - 2L PU 11 cm x 1,3 mm 2 x 20G guide "J"3 mm .019"
ENDOFLEX  4,5F PU 30 cm x 2,0 mm
1544 15 ENDOFLEX  4,5F PU 40 cm x 1,5 mm
Version : May 25, 2020 Page 19 de 23
URGENT: SAFETY NOTICE / AVIS DE SECURITE  - Rappel de Lots # RA20_001 -  ANSM # : R2005997

50030909 III
50026564 50028616 III
III
50027479 50027663 III
III
50026565 50028620 50028503 III
III
50026394 50027381 50027945 III
50026562 III
50027272 50027667 III
III
50026397 50028502 50028064 III
III
50030984 50031267 50032105 III
50031194 III
67719J18S3 SELDIFLEX 5,5F - 3L PU 30 cm x 1,8 mm 2 x 20G + 1 x 18G guide
"J"3 mm .025"
50026863 III
50026532 50030667 50029593 III
50027690 50030793 50032023 III
50028932 50031266 50029092 III
50028508 50030979 50029592 III
50028930 50031265 III
67621J17 SELDIFLEX 5F - 2L PU 15 cm x 1,7 mm 2 x 18G guide "J"3 mm .024" 70005905 III
50026360 50030663 50026858 III
III
50027633 50030664 III
III
50026528 50031191 50030877 III
50029090 50031264 50031708 III
50030514 50031441 50030791 III
50028063 50031016 III
III
50026398 50031221 50030910 III
50028065 50031289 50031669 III
50030546 III
DNU Products stopped
V65
SELDIFLEX
STERILE SINGLE USE CENTRAL VENOUS SHORT TERM
CATHETERS - CATHÉTERS VEINEUX CENTRAUX COURT
TERME STÉRILES À USAGE UNIQUE
67614J17
67258 20
SELDIFLEX 5 F PU 15 cm x 1,7 mm guide "J"3 mm .035" 16 G
67252J17 SELDIFLEX 5 F PU 20 cm x 1,7 mm guide "J"3 mm SFU .035" 16 G
67258J17 SELDIFLEX 5 F PU 15 cm x 1,7 mm guide "J"3 mm SFU .035" 16 G
67261J17
SELDIFLEX 5F - 2L PU 8 cm x 1,7 mm 2 x 18G guide "J"3 mm .025"
67714J18 SELDIFLEX 5,5F - 3L PU 8 cm x 1,8 mm 2 x 20G + 1 x 18G guide "J"3
mm .025"
67716J18
SELDIFLEX 5F PU 20 cm x 1,7 mm 16G
SELDIFLEX 5,5F - 3L PU 11 cm x 1,8 mm 1 x 18G + 2 x 20G "J"3 mm
.025"
SELDIFLEX 6 F PU 15 cm x 2,0 mm 14 G
67258 17B SELDIFLEX 5 F PU 15 cm x 1,7 mm 16 G
67252 17
67262J17 SELDIFLEX 5 F PU 20 cm x 1,7 mm guide "J"3 mm .035" 16 G
67614J13 SELDIFLEX 4F - 2L PU 8 cm x 1,3 mm 2 x 20G guide "J"3 mm .019"
67253J17 SELDIFLEX 5 F PU 30 cm x 1,7 mm guide "J"3 mm .035" 16 G
67258 17 SELDIFLEX 5 F PU 15 cm x 1,7 mm 16G
SELDIFLEX 5 F PU 30 cm x 1,7 mm 16 G
SELDIFLEX 5F - 2L PU 20 cm x 1,7 mm 2 x 18G guide "J"3 mm .025"
67253 17
67616J17 SELDIFLEX 5F - 2L PU 11 cm x 1,7 mm 2 x 18G guide "J"3 mm .025"
67618J17 SELDIFLEX 5F - 2L PU 15 cm x 1,7 mm 2 x 18G guide "J"3 mm .025"
67622J17
Version : May 25, 2020 Page 20 de 23
URGENT: SAFETY NOTICE / AVIS DE SECURITE  - Rappel de Lots # RA20_001 -  ANSM # : R2005997
ANSM Appendix 2: Complete list of concerned products by product code, lot number.
Product range Product Code Product name
MDD
Class
3684 11SELDICATH
Lot #
Manomètre 50028849 50029500 50029050 III
III
50026400 50030420 50029237 III
50028618 50030820 50031222 III
67258J20 SELDIFLEX 6 F PU 15 cm x 2,0 mm guide "J"3 mm SFU .035" 14 G 50026563 III
50026392 50029498 50029133 III
50026561 50030206 III
50029134 50029499 III
III
50026401 50030207 50030421 III
50026566 III
67252J20 SELDIFLEX 6 F PU 20 cm x 2,0 mm guide "J"3 mm SFU .035" 14 G 50026395 III
67253 20 SELDIFLEX 6 F PU 30 cm x 2,0 mm 14 G 50029049 III
50026361 50030168 50029647 III
50026529 50030384 50032024 III
50026859 50030980 50029390 III
50026961 50031442 50031716 III
50027685 III
50027687 50028299 III
III
67621J23S SELDIFLEX 7F - 2L PU 15 cm x 2,3 mm  2 x 16 G guide "J"3 mm .035" 50027632 III
50026861 50029469 50031444 III
50026962 50030169 50029391 III
50027696 50030665 50030982 III
50027831 III
67622J23S SELDIFLEX 7F - 2L PU 20 cm x 2,3 mm 2 x 16G guide "J"3 mm .035" 50028300 III
67622RJ23 SELDIFLEX 7F - 2L PU 20 cm x 2,3 mm 2 x 16G guide "J"3 mm .035" 50026862 III
50026363 50029886 50031268 III
50026533 50030002 50029594 III
50026692 50030385 50031195 III
50027483 50030385 50029470 III
50028031 50030515 50030985 III
50028511 50030582 50029392 III
50028905 50030668 50030794 III
50029241 III
50026965 50030517 III
III
DNU Products stopped
V65
SELDIFLEX
STERILE SINGLE USE CENTRAL VENOUS SHORT TERM
CATHETERS - CATHÉTERS VEINEUX CENTRAUX COURT
TERME STÉRILES À USAGE UNIQUE
67252 20
67252 20B SELDIFLEX 6 F PU 20 cm x 2,0 mm 14 G
67722J23S
67258 20B SELDIFLEX 6 F PU 15 cm x 2,0 mm 14 G
67262J20 SELDIFLEX 6 F PU 20 cm x 2,0 mm guide "J"3 mm .035 14 G
67621RJ23 SELDIFLEX 7 F - 2L PU BS 15 cm x 2,3 mm 2 x 16 G guide "J"3 mm
.035"
67622J23 SELDIFLEX 7F - 2L PU 20 cm x 2,3 mm 2 x 16G guide "J"3 mm .035"
SELDIFLEX 6 F PU 20 cm x 2,0 mm 14 G
SELDIFLEX 7F - 3L PU 20 cm x 2,3 mm 1 x 16G + 2 x 18G guide "J"3
mm .035"
67261J20 SELDIFLEX 6 F PU 15 cm x 2,0 mm guide "J"3 mm .035" 14 G
67721J23 SELDIFLEX 7F - 3L PU 15 cm x 2,3 mm 2 x 18G + 1 x 16G guide "J"3
mm .035"
67621J23 SELDIFLEX 7 F - 2L PU 15 cm x 2,3 mm 2 x 16 G guide "J"3 mm .035"
Version : May 25, 2020 Page 21 de 23
URGENT: SAFETY NOTICE / AVIS DE SECURITE  - Rappel de Lots # RA20_001 -  ANSM # : R2005997
ANSM Appendix 2: Complete list of concerned products by product code, lot number.
Product range Product Code Product name
MDD
Class
3684 11SELDICATH
Lot #
Manomètre 50026693 50029595 50029394 III
50027835 50029887 50031196 III
50027893 50030003 50029372 III
50027958 50030386 50030795 III
50028303 50030583 50028934 III
50028907 50030669 III
50026364 50028304 50027959 III
50027836 50028433 III
50026694 50028470 50029628 III
50027837 50028514 50028434 III
50027960 50028568 50029596 III
50028305 III
67721RJ23 SELDIFLEX 7F - 3L PU BS 15 cm x 2,3 mm 2 x 18G + 1 x 16G guide
"J"3 mm .035"
50027834 III
50026691 50028466 50028429 III
50027530 50028564 50030983 III
50027689 50029885 50028301 III
50027833 50030581 50030666 III
50027956 III
67621J28S SELDIFLEX 8,5F - 2L PU 15 cm x 2,8 mm 2 x 14G guide "J"3 mm 50026860 III
50026362 50029468 50029368 III
50026530 50030792 50031443 III
50028509 50030878 50029091 III
50028931 50030981 III
50028563 50029369 III
III
67622J28S SELDIFLEX 8,5F - 2L PU 20 cm x 2,8 mm 2 x 14G guide "J"3 mm 50027832 III
50028431 50028512 50030516 III
III
50026864 50028513 50030518 III
50027692 50028566 50028469 III
50028567 50029371 III
III
67722RJ28 SELDIFLEX 8,5F - 3L PU BS 20 xm x 2,8 mm 1 x 13G + 2 x 18G guide
"J"3 mm .035"
50028432 III
50027485 50030584 50029888 III
50027838 50030880 50031197 III
50028436 III
50026366 50028307 50027962 III
50026866 50028471 50030519 III
50027839 III
50028308 50028437 III
III
50028472 50028569
III
50027961 50028306
III
67922J30 50027840 50028438 III
67930J30 SELDIFLEX 9 F (3,1mm) - 5L  PU 30 cm x 3,05 mm guide "J"3 mm 50026968 III
66241 23 SELDIFLEX High Flow 7F PU 15 cm x 2,25 mm 50027266 III
DNU Products stopped
V65
SELDIFLEX
STERILE SINGLE USE CENTRAL VENOUS SHORT TERM
CATHETERS - CATHÉTERS VEINEUX CENTRAUX COURT
TERME STÉRILES À USAGE UNIQUE
67721J28S SELDIFLEX 8,5F - 3L PU 15 cm x 2,8 mm 1 x 13G + 2 x 18G guide
"J"3 mm .035"
67722J23 SELDIFLEX 7F - 3L PU 20 cm x 2,3 mm 2 x 18G + 1 x 16G guide "J"3
mm .035"
67722J28 SELDIFLEX 8,5F - 3L PU 20 cm x 2,8 mm 1 x 13G + 2 x 18G guide
"J"3 mm .035"
SELDIFLEX 8,5F 4L PU 15 cm x 2,8 mm 1 x 14G + 1 x 16G + 2 x 18G
guide "J"3 mm .035"
67822J28 SELDIFLEX 8,5F - 4L PU 20 cm x 2,8 mm guide "J"3 mm .035" 1 x
14G + 1 x 16G + 2 x 18G
67822J28S SELDIFLEX 8,5F - 4L PU 20 cm x 2,8 mm guide "J"3 mm .035" 1 x
14G + 1 x 16G + 2 x 18G
67823J28 SELDIFLEX 8,5F - 4L PU 30 cm x 2,8 mm guide "J"3 mm .035" 1 x
14G + 1 x 16G + 2 x 18G
67626J23
67722J28S SELDIFLEX 8,5F - 3L PU 20 xm x 2,8 mm 1 x 13G + 2 x 18G guide
"J"3 mm .035"
67723J23 SELDIFLEX 7F - 3L PU 30 cm x 2,3 mm 2 x 18G + 1 x 16G guide "J"3
mm .035"
67726J23 SELDIFLEX 7F - 3L PU 60 cm x 2,3 mm 2 x 18G + 1 x 16G guide "J"3
mm .035"
67622J28 SELDIFLEX 8,5F - 2L PU 20 cm x 2,8 mm 2 x 14G guide "J"3 mm
.035"
SELDIFLEX 7F 2L PU 60 cm x 2,3 mm 2 x 16G guide "J"3 mm .035"
67621J28 SELDIFLEX 8,5F - 2L PU 15 cm x 2,8 mm guide "J"3mm .035" 2 x
14G
SELDIFLEX 9 F (3,1mm) - 5L  PU 20 cm x 3,1 mm guide "J"3 mm
.035"
SELDIFLEX 8,5F - 4L PU 15 cm x 2,8 mm guide "J"3 mm .035" 1 x
14G + 1 x 16G + 2 x 18G
67821J28
67821J28S
Version : May 25, 2020 Page 22 de 23
URGENT: SAFETY NOTICE / AVIS DE SECURITE  - Rappel de Lots # RA20_001 -  ANSM # : R2005997
ANSM Appendix 2: Complete list of concerned products by product code, lot number.
Product range Product Code Product name
MDD
Class
3684 11SELDICATH
Lot #
Manomètre6344J20 HASSELCATH 50026525 50029088 50026525 III
50026857 50028297 III
50027894 50028465 III
50026526 50027292 III
50026690 50029089 III
67742J28 SELDIFLEX 3 lumières tunnelisable 50026365 III
67643J23 SELDIFLEX tunnelisable 7F - 2L guide "J"3 mm .035" PU 30 cm x 2,3
mm 2 x 16G
50028510 III
67646J23 SELDIFLEX tunnelisable 7F - 2L PU 60 cm x 2,3 mm 2 x 16G guide
"J"3 mm .035"
50026531 III
67743J28 SELDIFLEX tunnelisable 8,5F - 3L PU 30 cm x 2,8 mm 1 x 13G + 2 x
18G guide "J"3 mm .035"
50026695 III
50026969 50030137 III
50029472 50030585 III